

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2021

Sanjay T. Phulpagar ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Punde for the Applicant.
Mrs. A.S. Pai, P.P. for the Respondent- State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATE : 22 JUNE 2022.

P.C.

. The learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the Applicant is not averse for amicable resolution of disputes on monetary terms with the Respondent No.2 – Complainant. In light of this statement, issue notice to the Respondent No.2 - Complainant, returnable on 13 July 2022.

2. In addition, the Applicant is permitted to serve private notice through Registered Post A.D. / Speed Post / E-mail and file Affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)