

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2021

Sanjay Tukaram Phulpagar ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde, for the Applicant.
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent No.1– State.
Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :

Stand over to **19th January, 2023**, to enable the parties to explore the possibilities of amicable settlement, considering the nature of the dispute.

2 To be listed under the caption ‘for Direction’.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.