

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 628 OF 2021

Sanjay Tukaram Phulpagar Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra And Anr. Respondents

....

Ms. Deepa Punde i/b Mr. Sachin Punde, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Atharva R. B. i/b Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad, for the Respondent No.2.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Papers are produced for seeking interim protection, as the matter before the trial Court is due on 18th April, 2024, for framing of charge.
3. Stand over to 23rd April, 2024.
4. The Applicant is exempted from appearing before the trial Court on 18th April, 2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)