

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.P.L.) NO. 628 OF 2021**

Sanjay Tukaram Phulpagar

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Deepa S. Punde h/f Mr. Sachin Punde for Applicant.

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Yash Naik i/b Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Manisha Valse, PSI, Shivajinagar Police Station, Pune, present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND**RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.****DATE : 17th December 2025****P.C. :**

1) At the request of learned counsel for Applicant, stand over to
13th January 2026.

2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next
date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**