

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2021**

Sanjay Tukaram Phulpagar.

... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents

---

Ms. Deepa S. Pande i/b. Sachin S. Punde for the Applicant.

Mr. Swapnil Walve, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for Respondent No.2.

**SANJAY  
KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR**

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR  
Date: 2026.01.31  
16:37:33 +0530

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

1. At the request of learned Advocates for the parties, stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> February 2026. To be listed under the caption "For Hearing", and called out at 4.30 p.m.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**