

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 628 OF 2021

Sanjay Tukaram Phupagar ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnfRESPONDENT

Adv. Deepa Punde i/by Sachin Suryakant Punde for Applicant

Adv. K. T. Hiwarale APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Adv. Yash Naik i/by Vaibhav Gaikwad for Respondent No. 2

PSI - Kailas Prakash Kolekar , Shivaji Nagar Police Station

Pune City

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent No.2, stand over to 10/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)