

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2021

Sanjay Tukaram Phupagar
versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr

Mr. Sachin Punde, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. K. T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
None for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for Respondent No.1-state. None present for Respondent No. 2.
2. Last chance is given to Respondent No. 2.
3. Stand over to 05th May, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)