

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.628 OF 2021

Sanjay Tukaram Phupagar
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Ms. Deepa Punde i/b. Mr. S. S. Punde, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Kranti Hiwrale, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Sarwadnya S. Kadtane i/b. Mr. V. R. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for respondent No.1-State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. The papers are not placed on record.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks last chance to go on with the matter.
4. Stand over to 19th June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:50:09 +0530